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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

MONDAY
24 JUL 2023

RACE  1	 6:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 8953	 Kian’s Pride	 57	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 K Naidoo	 7.9%
2	 	 Sbrigati	 60	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 6.8%
3	 9	 Quentasia	 57	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 9.6%	 D W Moore	 8.1%
4	 565263	 Ladies Day	 60	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 D W Moore	 8.1%
5	 770802	 Keenonkelly	 60	 [	 5]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 3.8%	 D C Howells	 8.9%
6	 343594	 Regina Bellissima	 60	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 10.0%	 W C Marwing	 6.8%
7	 0	 Witchwood	 57	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.5%
8	 395673	 What Now My Gal	 60	 [	 8]	 B Jacobson	 4.4%	 H/M Crawford	 11.3%
9	 8	 Hokaai My Meisie	 57	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 H/M Crawford	 11.3%
10	 	 Last Ginger	 57	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 W H Marwing	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 9	 Hokaai My Meisie

	 8	 What Now My Gal
	 1	 Kian’s Pride
	 5	 Keenonkelly

6	 Regina Bellissima	 67%
4	 Ladies Day	 33%
5	 Keenonkelly	 33%
8	 What Now My Gal	 17%

1	 Kian’s Pride	 33%
4	 Ladies Day	 26%
5	 Keenonkelly	 17%
6	 Regina Bellissima	 10%

4	 Ladies Day	 0:57.75
6	 Regina Bellissima	 0:57.84
5	 Keenonkelly	 0:58.62
1	 Kian’s Pride	 0:59.65
8	 What Now My Gal	 1:00.26

Race Preview: Trainer Michell Crawford - Rix holds a strong hand in the race. Hokaai My Meisie (9) 
ran an okay race on debut and more than likely has any amount of improvement to come. Richard 
Fourie gets the ride from a slightly awkward draw. She can go close to winning. What Now My Gal (8) 
nearly won last time and deserves plenty respect - big runner. Kian’s Pride (1) is coming along the 
right way and has a strong place chance, especially from gate 1. Keenonkelly (5) ran a cracker last 
time but will need to confirm that - quartet possibility.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 (R$97,500)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 534408	 Thunder Masala	 56	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
2	 663289	 Immeasurable	 61	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
3	 6331	 Purpleninjaturtle	 57	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 W C Marwing	 6.8%
4	 338045	 Cupid’s Song	 61	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
5	 203110	 Majestic Power	 56.5	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 6.9%	 G I Rich	 8.2%
6	 343733	 Little Prince	 60	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 F P Habib	 9.2%
7	 154431	 Luthuli	 62	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 12.2%	 F P Habib	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
★	6	 Little Prince

	 7	 Luthuli
	 5	 Majestic Power
	 4	 Cupid’s Song

3	 Purpleninjaturtle	 67%
5	 Majestic Power	 39%
4	 Cupid’s Song	 33%
2	 Immeasurable	 29%
1	 Thunder Masala	 17%

5	 Majestic Power	 100%
1	 Thunder Masala	 50%
2	 Immeasurable	 33%
7	 Luthuli	 33%

5	 Majestic Power	 1:41.10
2	 Immeasurable	 1:41.43
1	 Thunder Masala	 1:41.71
7	 Luthuli	 1:43.72

Race Preview: Trainer Fabian Habib has two attractive contenders here. Little Prince (6) is taking 
time to win again but is holding form and looks cherry ripe to notch up his next career victory now. 
Plenty cheek can be expected from the stable mate Luthuli (7) whom was a recent runaway winner 
and could follow up. Majestic Power (5) can be forgiven for his last run and will have a chance based 
on previous good form - respect and include and Cupid’s Song (4) has a quartet chance.

RACE  3	 7:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 642	 Medal Of Freedom	 60	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
2	 00000	 Excalibur Calls	 60	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 9.6%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.5%
3	 00	 Basie Raakvat	 56	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
4	 987770	 Dance To The Music	 60	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 A Wright	 13.6%
5	 90	 Greenside	 56	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 12.2%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
6	 09	 Drinks All Round	 56	 [	 6]	 D Daniels	 2.6%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
7	 88	 King And Country	 56	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 P V Lafferty	 11.4%
8	 022	 Johnny The Thief	 56	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
9	 535503	 Mister Lincoln	 60	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 9.8%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
10	 00	 Tobacconist	 56	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
11	 00	 Kintamani	 56	 [	11]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 3.8%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 1	 Medal Of Freedom

	 8	 Johnny The Thief
	 9	 Mister Lincoln
	 7	 King And Country

1	 Medal Of Freedom	 22%
9	 Mister Lincoln	 17%

1	 Medal Of Freedom	 67% 1	 Medal Of Freedom	 1:42.82

Race Preview: Medal Of Freedom (1) is improving quickly and from gate 1, could be a hard horse to 
oppose. Johnny The Thief (8) is also improving quickly but did race fiercely and still managed to run 
on powerfully - he is a huge runner. Mister Lincoln (9) has a strong place chance and could be the 
minor money value and King And Country (7) can improve.

RACE  4	 8:10 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 375836	 Ingakara	 56	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
2	 834451	 Safe Space	 61	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 12.2%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
3	 878411	 National Dream	 60.5	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 A Wright	 13.6%
4	 269369	 Eye Catching	 55.5	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 V H Marshall	 8.0%
5	 983783	 Seattle Beat	 57.5	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 K Naidoo	 7.9%
6	 779060	 Twice As Perfect	 52.5	 [	 6]	 N Patel	 1.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 17.4%
7	 075582	 Bayview Express	 60	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 Y Govender	 6.0%
8	 448359	 Vengeance Forever	 55	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 9.8%	 A Wright	 13.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 3	 National Dream

	 1	 Ingakara
	 2	 Safe Space
	 7	 Bayview Express

3	 National Dream	 46%
1	 Ingakara	 28%
4	 Eye Catching	 21%
6	 Twice As Perfect	 20%
7	 Bayview Express	 19%

3	 National Dream	 73%
1	 Ingakara	 50%
7	 Bayview Express	 42%
5	 Seattle Beat	 33%
6	 Twice As Perfect	 33%

3	 National Dream	 2:00.19
7	 Bayview Express	 2:00.77
1	 Ingakara	 2:01.16
8	 Vengeance Forever	 2:01.57
6	 Twice As Perfect	 2:01.67

Race Preview: National Dream (3) is in top winning form, has won his last two impressively and 
looks teed up to reel off the hat trick. He is the confident first suggestion. Ingakara (1) is taking time 
to get it all right again but is never too far off the action and can get much closer this time. Safe 
Space (2) is a recent maiden winner but could be up to the task of earning first time out the maidens. 
Bayview Express (7) ran a much better race last time and is a must for the trifecta and quartet.

RACE  5	 8:45 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 966349	 Majorca Palace	 59.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 C Hewitson	 11.5%
2	 135380	 Royal Oasis	 58	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 C M Bestel	 6.6%
3	 604331	 Shot Of Courage	 59	 [	 3]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 3.8%	 T Pretorius	 2.6%
4	 066094	 Impartial	 52.5	 [	 4]	 D Daniels	 2.6%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
5	 745225	 Trafalgar Square	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 D S Bosch	 11.0%
6	 645857	 Hereinafter	 61	 [	 6]	 T Mayhew (4)	 0.0%	 K Naidoo	 7.9%
7	 676860	 Will O Me	 55	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 9.6%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
8	 827241	 What A Tiger	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 F P Habib	 9.2%
9	 451809	 Magwinya	 59	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 G I Rich	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 What A Tiger

	 4	 Impartial
	 9	 Magwinya
	 2	 Royal Oasis

1	 Majorca Palace	 29%
5	 Trafalgar Square	 25%
9	 Magwinya	 25%
2	 Royal Oasis	 23%
6	 Hereinafter	 23%

1	 Majorca Palace	 31%
8	 What A Tiger	 31%
5	 Trafalgar Square	 27%
6	 Hereinafter	 23%
4	 Impartial	 15%

4	 Impartial	 0:56.52
5	 Trafalgar Square	 0:56.63
1	 Majorca Palace	 0:56.97
6	 Hereinafter	 0:57.11
8	 What A Tiger	 0:57.47

Race Preview: What A Tiger (8) brings solid Highveld form into the race which gives him a solid 
winning chance. He beat Gimme The Flame last time and is selected to follow up. Impartial (4) gets a 
light weight and a cozy draw - he has a strong place chance. Magwinya (9) gets Keagan De Melo and 
he can build on his post maiden form. Royal Oasis (2) gets the services of Richard Fourie and on her 
best efforts could certainly make her presence felt and it could be worth including her in the quartet as 
the value choice.

RACE  6	 9:20 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 056328	 Gimme A Lullaby	 54	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 9.8%	 Y Govender	 6.0%
2	 572723	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 59	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 D C Howells	 8.9%
3	 454880	 Fort J’adore	 57.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
4	 696120	 Flying The Star	 57	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 C M Bestel	 6.6%
5	 011670	 Maggie Tee	 58.5	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 6.9%	 M Dixon	 12.4%
6	 209240	 Kileigh’s Fate	 54.5	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.4%
7	 979808	 Blindedbythelights	 55	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 F P Habib	 9.2%
8	 242369	 Blush Of Dawn	 56	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
9	 100070	 A Time To Flower	 60	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 12.2%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
10	 345266	 Corner Crusade	 61	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 G I Rich	 8.2%
11	 700000	 Top Honours	 52	 [	11]	 N Patel	 1.8%	 N Kotzen	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Poppy Of Bayeux

	 10	Corner Crusade
	 6	 Kileigh’s Fate
	 1	 Gimme A Lullaby

2	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 36%
10	Corner Crusade	 36%
5	 Maggie Tee	 33%
8	 Blush Of Dawn	 30%
4	 Flying The Star	 23%

5	 Maggie Tee	 40%
8	 Blush Of Dawn	 33%
10	Corner Crusade	 33%
1	 Gimme A Lullaby	 22%
2	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 22%

11	Top Honours	 1:06.59
10	Corner Crusade	 1:09.19
4	 Flying The Star	 1:09.20
1	 Gimme A Lullaby	 1:09.42
2	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 1:09.47

Race Preview: Poppy Of Bayeux (2) might have found the 5 furlongs too quick just the other day 
but did run / stay on well. She gets a kind draw and Sean Veale keeps the ride, which is a good sign 
and can get the gold in this. Corner Crusade (10) gets Keagan De Melo and is a filly that is never too 
far off the winners and might well represent some attractive value - respect and include despite the 
high draw. Kileigh’s Fate (6) can be forgiven for her last run and can make her presence felt and can 
never be ignored. Gimme A LullabyE (1) off that weight, from the best draw and threaten.

RACE  7	 9:55 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 617829	 Cataleya Summer	 57	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
2	 079837	 Time For Glory	 56.5	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 W C Marwing	 6.8%
3	 302580	 Certainly	 59	 [	 3]	 D Daniels	 2.6%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
4	 091333	 Efficient Trader	 52	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 4.8%	 S G Tarry	 15.3%
5	 397105	 Jam Jam	 59	 [	 5]	 T Mayhew (4)	 0.0%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
6	 405104	 Morgan La Fay	 59.5	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
7	 1631	 Ice Star	 57.5	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 F P Habib	 9.2%
8	 241088	 Miss Dora	 52	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 K Naidoo	 7.9%
9	 1037	 Hugsandhighfives	 56	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 9.6%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
10	 116500	 Mel’s Princess	 60	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 C Hewitson	 11.5%
11	 465073	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 54.5	 [	11]	 A Mgudlwa	 12.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 17.4%
12	 631711	 Mission Rocks	 59	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 D C Howells	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 11	 Kingsmeads Krystl

	 12	Mission Rocks
	 6	 Morgan La Fay
	 3	 Certainly

7	 Ice Star	 100%
12	Mission Rocks	 67%
3	 Certainly	 67%
5	 Jam Jam	 50%
9	 Hugsandhighfives	 44%

12	Mission Rocks	 67%
5	 Jam Jam	 58%
8	 Miss Dora	 50%
6	 Morgan La Fay	 33%
4	 Efficient Trader	 33%

6	 Morgan La Fay	 1:21.57
12	Mission Rocks	 1:21.74
1	 Cataleya Summer	 1:21.92
4	 Efficient Trader	 1:22.20
11	Kingsmeads Krystl	 1:22.44

Race Preview: Kingsmeads Krystl (11) is making promising threats of recording her next career 
victory and the stable, jockey and owner partnership is currently in mustard form. She can win despite 
the high gate. Mission Rocks (12) clearly has ability and is on the up. She has won three out of 
her last four races and it would be no shock if she won again - big runner. Morgan La Fay (6) and 
Certainly (3) look to be natural inclusions in trifecta and quartet perms.

RACE  8	 10:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 479795	 Forest Jump	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 9.6%	 D W Moore	 8.1%
2	 317658	 Rugger Bugger	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
3	 440419	 Rafiki	 57	 [	 3]	 R Khathi	 10.4%	 W A Nel	 9.5%
4	 316257	 Lucky Dollar	 59.5	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 9.8%	 S H Ferrie	 16.4%
5	 413426	 Parmenion	 61	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.9%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
6	 797605	 Eddie The Mover	 59.5	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 15.6%	 Y Govender	 6.0%
7	 110168	 White Cedar	 60.5	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 6.9%	 G I Rich	 8.2%
8	 336376	 Count Marsh	 59	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 3.8%	 R A Hill	 10.7%
9	 964301	 Giambattista	 57	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 21.7%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
10	 323552	 Winter Waves	 60	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 19.4%	 A Wright	 13.6%
11	 218550	 Roy’s July Magic	 53.5	 [	11]	 J Gates	 5.4%	 K Naidoo	 7.9%
12	 69310	 Fibonacci	 58.5	 [	12]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 V H Marshall	 8.0%
13	 575432	 Saipan	 52	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 K Naidoo	 7.9%
14	 251476	 Blackwhitedynamite	 62	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 P B Muscutt	 14.4%
15	 666733	 Prosper’s Gift	 55.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 N Kotzen	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	 Winter Waves

	 4	 Lucky Dollar
	 5	 Parmenion
	 1	 Forest Jump

14	Blackwhitedynamite	 52%
9	 Giambattista	 35%
8	 Count Marsh	 35%
5	 Parmenion	 33%
3	 Rafiki	 33%

12	Fibonacci	 44%
8	 Count Marsh	 36%
14	Blackwhitedynamite	 33%
6	 Eddie The Mover	 33%
5	 Parmenion	 33%

1	 Forest Jump	 1:21.45
7	 White Cedar	 1:21.50
14	Blackwhitedynamite	 1:21.54
8	 Count Marsh	 1:21.67
10	Winter Waves	 1:21.76

Race Preview: Winter Waves (10) is making us wait for his next win but looks cherry ripe now. 
Keagan De Melo is persisting and quite rightly so - he can go one better and is the first choice. Lucky 
Dollar (4) can serve up a lot more than he did last time and has each way claims. Parmenion (5) was 
only just over three and a half lengths off talented Strawberry Bear last time and he must be taken 
seriously. Forest Jump (1) if placing will assist in the quartet paying handsomely - include.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 8953	奇安荣誉	Kian’s Pride	 57	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 纳都	 7.9%
2	 	布里佳帝	Sbrigati	 60	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 古森	 6.8%
3	 9	全塔夏	 Quentasia	 57	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 9.6%	 摩尔	 8.1%
4	 565263	女士之日	Ladies Day	 60	 [	 4]	 基根	 19.4%	 摩尔	 8.1%
5	 770802	凯利情人	Keenonkelly	 60	 [	 5]	 利哈巴(4)	 3.8%	 霍威尔	 8.9%
6	 343594	贝利司马	Regina Bellissima	 60	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 10.0%	 马尔文	 6.8%
7	 0	维奇伍德	Witchwood	 57	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 普林斯鲁	 6.5%
8	 395673	下一步	 What Now My Gal	 60	 [	 8]	 雅科森	 4.4%	 克劳弗	 11.3%
9	 8	赫凯梅西	Hokaai My Meisie	 57	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 克劳弗	 11.3%
10	 	姜神	 Last Ginger	 57	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 马伟豪	 11.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 9	 赫凯梅西

	 8	 下一步

	 1	 奇安荣誉

	 5	 凯利情人

6	 贝利司马	 67%
4	 女士之日	 33%
5	 凯利情人	 33%
8	 下一步	 17%

1	 奇安荣誉	 33%
4	 女士之日	 26%
5	 凯利情人	 17%
6	 贝利司马	 10%

4	 女士之日	0:57.75
6	 贝利司马	0:57.84
5	 凯利情人	0:58.62
1	 奇安荣誉	0:59.65
8	 下一步	 1:00.26

赛事预览: “赫凯梅西”首战表现不俗，今可有良多进展，有机会争胜。“下一步”上役赛

事仅以微差落后，于此场合值得尊敬。“奇安荣誉”已渐入佳境，今排位占优势能争得位

置。“凯利情人”前仗表现出色，上阵此程可再下一城。

第  2场	 7:00 PM	 (97,500兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 534408	马萨拉雷	Thunder Masala	 56	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 布勒	 9.9%
2	 663289	神出鬼没	 Immeasurable	 61	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
3	 6331	紫色忍者	Purpleninjaturtle	 57	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 马尔文	 6.8%
4	 338045	爱神之歌	Cupid’s Song	 61	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 李维兰	 11.9%
5	 203110	大力量	 Majestic Power	 56.5	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 6.9%	 黎奇	 8.2%
6	 343733	小王子	 Little Prince	 60	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 哈比卜	 9.2%
7	 154431	鲁图利	 Luthuli	 62	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 12.2%	 哈比卜	 9.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
★	6	 小王子

	 7	 鲁图利

	 5	 大力量

	 4	 爱神之歌

3	 紫色忍者	 67%
5	 大力量	 39%
4	 爱神之歌	 33%
2	 神出鬼没	 29%
1	 马萨拉雷	 17%

5	 大力量	 100%
1	 马萨拉雷	 50%
2	 神出鬼没	 33%
7	 鲁图利	 33%

5	 大力量	 1:41.10
2	 神出鬼没	1:41.43
1	 马萨拉雷	1:41.71
7	 鲁图利	 1:43.72

赛事预览: “小王子”状态稳健，今于此程看似能重振雄风。“鲁图利”近期胜得漂亮，

上阵此程有望再有一番大作为。“大力量”前仗表现可忘记，今状态佳可雪耻。“爱神之
歌”于此场合有机会争得一席之位。

第  3场	 7:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 642	自由徽章	Medal Of Freedom	 60	 [	 1]	 基根	 19.4%	 金米亚	 15.5%
2	 00000	紧急呼唤	Excalibur Calls	 60	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 9.6%	 普林斯鲁	 6.5%
3	 00	拉克瓦特	Basie Raakvat	 56	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 欧登达	 8.4%
4	 987770	劲舞音乐	Dance To The Music	 60	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 韦特	 13.6%
5	 90	绿色境界	Greenside	 56	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 12.2%	 科森	 8.8%
6	 09	干杯	 Drinks All Round	 56	 [	 6]	 丹尼尔	 2.6%	 科森	 8.8%
7	 88	王国	 King And Country	 56	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 拉夫迪	 11.4%
8	 022	强尼强盗	 Johnny The Thief	 56	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 欧登达	 8.4%
9	 535503	林肯先生	Mister Lincoln	 60	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 9.8%	 布勒	 9.9%
10	 00	烟草大王	Tobacconist	 56	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 欧登达	 8.4%
11	 00	金塔玛尼	Kintamani	 56	 [	11]	 利哈巴(4)	 3.8%	 欧登达	 8.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 1	 自由徽章

	 8	 强尼强盗

	 9	 林肯先生

	 7	 王国

1	 自由徽章	 22%
9	 林肯先生	 17%

1	 自由徽章	 67% 1	 自由徽章	1:42.82

赛事预览: “自由徽章”走势强劲，今获得最佳排位难对付，获胜不难。“强尼强盗”越战

越勇，不失为此场合大热门之一。“林肯先生”状态可取，上阵此程能获得奖金。“王
国”于此场合可有良多进展。

第  4场	 8:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 375836	英佳卡拉	 Ingakara	 56	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 欧登达	 8.4%
2	 834451	安全地带	Safe Space	 61	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 12.2%	 科森	 8.8%
3	 878411	国际梦	 National Dream	 60.5	 [	 3]	 基根	 19.4%	 韦特	 13.6%
4	 269369	瞩目	 Eye Catching	 55.5	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 马绍尔	 8.0%
5	 983783	自由节奏	Seattle Beat	 57.5	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 纳都	 7.9%
6	 779060	双倍完美	Twice As Perfect	 52.5	 [	 6]	 帕特尔	 1.8%	 邵嘉辉	 17.4%
7	 075582	海湾快车	Bayview Express	 60	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 嘉文德	 6.0%
8	 448359	温金斯	 Vengeance Forever	 55	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 9.8%	 韦特	 13.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 3	 国际梦

	 1	 英佳卡拉

	 2	 安全地带

	 7	 海湾快车

3	 国际梦	 46%
1	 英佳卡拉	 28%
4	 瞩目	 21%
6	 双倍完美	 20%
7	 海湾快车	 19%

3	 国际梦	 73%
1	 英佳卡拉	 50%
7	 海湾快车	 42%
5	 自由节奏	 33%
6	 双倍完美	 33%

3	 国际梦	 2:00.19
7	 海湾快车	2:00.77
1	 英佳卡拉	2:01.16
8	 温金斯	 2:01.57
6	 双倍完美	2:01.67

赛事预览: “国际梦”近期战绩不凡，今状态巅峰能上演帽子戏法。“英佳卡拉”未曾落后

太远，上阵此程有望拼入三甲。“安全地带”近期已获胜，于此场合可捎来佳音。“海湾
快车”上役赛事表现更理想，值得留意。

第  5场	 8:45 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 966349	马卓卡	 Majorca Palace	 59.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 何伟森	 11.5%
2	 135380	绿洲王国	Royal Oasis	 58	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 贝士特	 6.6%
3	 604331	勇气可嘉	Shot Of Courage	 59	 [	 3]	 利哈巴(4)	 3.8%	 毕托利	 2.6%
4	 066094	公道王	 Impartial	 52.5	 [	 4]	 丹尼尔	 2.6%	 欧登达	 8.4%
5	 745225	特拉法卡	Trafalgar Square	 60	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 包斯奇	 11.0%
6	 645857	赫勒纳特	Hereinafter	 61	 [	 6]	 梅修(4)	 0.0%	 纳都	 7.9%
7	 676860	我会吗	 Will O Me	 55	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 9.6%	 布勒	 9.9%
8	 827241	猛虎出闸	What A Tiger	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 哈比卜	 9.2%
9	 451809	玛格温雅	Magwinya	 59	 [	 9]	 基根	 19.4%	 黎奇	 8.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	 猛虎出闸

	 4	 公道王

	 9	 玛格温雅

	 2	 绿洲王国

1	 马卓卡	 29%
5	 特拉法卡	 25%
9	 玛格温雅	 25%
2	 绿洲王国	 23%
6	 赫勒纳特	 23%

1	 马卓卡	 31%
8	 猛虎出闸	 31%
5	 特拉法卡	 27%
6	 赫勒纳特	 23%
4	 公道王	 15%

4	 公道王	 0:56.52
5	 特拉法卡	0:56.63
1	 马卓卡	 0:56.97
6	 赫勒纳特	0:57.11
8	 猛虎出闸	0:57.47

赛事预览: “猛虎出闸”上役赛事击败劲敌表现出色，今于此程胜算大。“公道王”驮重与

排位均理想，有望拼得一席之位。“玛格温雅”与此骑师搭档势不可挡。“绿洲王国”有

顶级师傅助阵有机会收复前失。

第  6场	 9:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 056328	晚安曲	 Gimme A Lullaby	 54	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 9.8%	 嘉文德	 6.0%
2	 572723	珀比拜伊	Poppy Of Bayeux	 59	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 霍威尔	 8.9%
3	 454880	佳朵儿	 Fort J’adore	 57.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
4	 696120	飞星	 Flying The Star	 57	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 贝士特	 6.6%
5	 011670	玛姬缇	 Maggie Tee	 58.5	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 6.9%	 狄克逊	 12.4%
6	 209240	奇雷之情	Kileigh’s Fate	 54.5	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 罗拨士	 12.4%
7	 979808	炫光	 Blindedbythelights	 55	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 哈比卜	 9.2%
8	 242369	红霞	 Blush Of Dawn	 56	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 布勒	 9.9%
9	 100070	绽放	 A Time To Flower	 60	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 12.2%	 布勒	 9.9%
10	 345266	角落生物	Corner Crusade	 61	 [	10]	 基根	 19.4%	 黎奇	 8.2%
11	 700000	头号荣誉	Top Honours	 52	 [	11]	 帕特尔	 1.8%	 高森	 7.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 珀比拜伊

	 10	角落生物

	 6	 奇雷之情

	 1	 晚安曲

2	 珀比拜伊	 36%
10	角落生物	 36%
5	 玛姬缇	 33%
8	 红霞	 30%
4	 飞星	 23%

5	 玛姬缇	 40%
8	 红霞	 33%
10	角落生物	 33%
1	 晚安曲	 22%
2	 珀比拜伊	 22%

11	头号荣誉	1:06.59
10	角落生物	1:09.19
4	 飞星	 1:09.20
1	 晚安曲	 1:09.42
2	 珀比拜伊	1:09.47

赛事预览: “珀比拜伊”于此场合获得理想排位加分不少，加上有此骑师助阵胜利在握。“

角落生物”评分极佳，今状态不俗非冠即亚。“奇雷之情”上役赛事落败情有可原，于此

场合能扭转局势。“晚安曲”凭理想排位可突围而出。

第  7场	 9:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 617829	卡塔利亚	Cataleya Summer	 57	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 科森	 8.8%
2	 079837	胜利时光	Time For Glory	 56.5	 [	 2]	 基根	 19.4%	 马尔文	 6.8%
3	 302580	确定胜	 Certainly	 59	 [	 3]	 丹尼尔	 2.6%	 欧登达	 8.4%
4	 091333	精明商人	Efficient Trader	 52	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 4.8%	 泰利	 15.3%
5	 397105	占占	 Jam Jam	 59	 [	 5]	 梅修(4)	 0.0%	 科森	 8.8%
6	 405104	摩根菲	 Morgan La Fay	 59.5	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
7	 1631	冰星	 Ice Star	 57.5	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 哈比卜	 9.2%
8	 241088	朵拉小姐	Miss Dora	 52	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 纳都	 7.9%
9	 1037	激励抱抱	Hugsandhighfives	 56	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 9.6%	 布勒	 9.9%
10	 116500	梅尔公主	Mel’s Princess	 60	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 何伟森	 11.5%
11	 465073	水晶王	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 54.5	 [	11]	 麦古华	 12.2%	 邵嘉辉	 17.4%
12	 631711	摇滚任务	Mission Rocks	 59	 [	12]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 霍威尔	 8.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 11	水晶王

	 12	摇滚任务

	 6	 摩根菲

	 3	 确定胜

7	 冰星	 100%
12	摇滚任务	 67%
3	 确定胜	 67%
5	 占占	 50%
9	 激励抱抱	 44%

12	摇滚任务	 67%
5	 占占	 58%
8	 朵拉小姐	 50%
6	 摩根菲	 33%
4	 精明商人	 33%

6	 摩根菲	 1:21.57
12	摇滚任务	1:21.74
1	 卡塔利亚	1:21.92
4	 精明商人	1:22.20
11	水晶王	 1:22.44

赛事预览: “水晶王”马房状态大热，今乃此场合争霸分子之一。“摇滚任务”实力优秀，

今状态大勇难被超越。“摩根菲”以及“确定胜”看似已备战充足，上阵此赛程有望拼入

榜内。

第  8场	 10:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 479795	跳跃森林	Forest Jump	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 9.6%	 摩尔	 8.1%
2	 317658	巴格	 Rugger Bugger	 58.5	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
3	 440419	拉菲吉	 Rafiki	 57	 [	 3]	 柯昔	 10.4%	 奈尔	 9.5%
4	 316257	幸运纸币	Lucky Dollar	 59.5	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 9.8%	 菲利	 16.4%
5	 413426	参数	 Parmenion	 61	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.9%	 布勒	 9.9%
6	 797605	艾迪行动	Eddie The Mover	 59.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 15.6%	 嘉文德	 6.0%
7	 110168	雪松	 White Cedar	 60.5	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 6.9%	 黎奇	 8.2%
8	 336376	玛斯公爵	Count Marsh	 59	 [	 8]	 利哈巴(4)	 3.8%	 罗希尔	 10.7%
9	 964301	吉安缇塔	Giambattista	 57	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 21.7%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
10	 323552	冬浪	 Winter Waves	 60	 [	10]	 基根	 19.4%	 韦特	 13.6%
11	 218550	雷伊魔术	Roy’s July Magic	 53.5	 [	11]	 杰凯奇	 5.4%	 纳都	 7.9%
12	 69310	菲博纳西	Fibonacci	 58.5	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 马绍尔	 8.0%
13	 575432	赛班	 Saipan	 52	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 纳都	 7.9%
14	 251476	黑白炸弹	Blackwhitedynamite	 62	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 玛斯卡	 14.4%
15	 666733	好礼	 Prosper’s Gift	 55.5	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 高森	 7.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 10	冬浪

	 4	 幸运纸币

	 5	 参数

	 1	 跳跃森林

14	黑白炸弹	 52%
9	 吉安缇塔	 35%
8	 玛斯公爵	 35%
5	 参数	 33%
3	 拉菲吉	 33%

12	菲博纳西	 44%
8	 玛斯公爵	 36%
14	黑白炸弹	 33%
6	 艾迪行动	 33%
5	 参数	 33%

1	 跳跃森林	1:21.45
7	 雪松	 1:21.50
14	黑白炸弹	1:21.54
8	 玛斯公爵	1:21.67
10	冬浪	 1:21.76

赛事预览: “冬浪”已蓄势待发，上阵此赛程能夺魁。“幸运纸币”状态更理想，今于此程

可争得奖金。“参数”上役赛事表现不俗，值得多加关注。“跳跃森林”上阵此赛程有望

带来惊喜。
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